Steel and Composite Structures, Vol. 16, No. 6 (2014) 639-655
DOI: http://dx.doi.org/10.12989/scs.2014.16.6.639                                                 639
Copyright © 2014 Techno-Press, Ltd.
A study on bending strength of reinforced
concrete filled steel tubular beam
Alifujiang Xiamuxi 1, Akira Hasegawa 2a and Akenjiang Tuohuti 1b
1 College of Architecture and Civil Engineering, Xinjiang University, Urumqi 830047, China

Summarizing discussions above, it can be concluded that the ratio of axial reinforcement has
the effect on bending performance of RCFT members, and there would be an optimal range for the
ratio of axial reinforcement which would help the steel tube and concrete to improve their
performance and also put RCFT into better mechanical and economic condition, and this optimal
range, in this study, can be proposed as 1.5% ≤ ρ ≤ 3.0%.
646
A study on bending strength of reinforced concrete filled steel tubular beam
Table 1 Simulation results with bending
Labels Ρ (%) σM (MPa) φy (m
-1) φu (m
-1) μ߰ χc,b (× 106 J/m3)
CFT 0.0 296.6 0.033 0.123 3.69 0.53
PB-R02 0.2 298.1 0.042 0.162 3.82 0.61
PB-R04 0.4 299.9 0.033 0.129 3.85 0.65
PB-R08 0.8 302.9 0.042 0.164 3.86 0.66
PB-R11 1.1 304.6 0.042 0.165 3.89 0.65
PB-R15 1.5 306.1 0.033 0.130 3.91 0.69
PB-R20 2.0 307.5 0.042 0.165 3.92 0.72
PB-R25 2.5 308.5 0.042 0.166 3.94 0.73
PB-R30 3.0 309.5 0.042 0.165 3.95 0.72
PB-R35 3.5 310.0 0.042 0.164 3.94 0.68
PB-R40 4.0 310.1 0.042 0.164 3.93 0.67
PB-R44 4.4 310.1 0.042 0.163 3.94 0.68
PB-R50 5.0 310.2 0.041 0.163 3.94 0.67
PB-R60 6.0 310.3 0.041 0.162 3.94 0.65
Fig. 10 Bending strength versus reinforcement ratio
Fig. 11 Bending ductility versus reinforcement ratio Fig. 12 Bending toughness versus reinforcement ratio
647
Alifujiang Xiamuxi, Akira Hasegawa and Akenjiang Tuohuti